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Service Update #21-1023

Recently, Micro Bird released Recall #21-087-DUS which affects a large

number of units which New York Bus Sales has delivered since 2003.

The first thing that needs to be understood is that this does not currently

present an issue with units that have a properly adjusted entrance door and

while we are working to have this recall performed on ALL units which

require the recall, we would like to first address those experiencing issues

with the entrance door operation.

Micro Bird Recall #21-087-DUS
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In an effort to try and address these in a timely manner, we would ask

the following:

• If after reviewing the instructions, you feel that your staff can make

the necessary repairs, follow the instructions on the owner

notification letter included in this Service Update. If you experience

issues with the instructions, please feel free to contact us and we

will be happy to work with you.

• If you have units currently experiencing issues, please contact us

so that we can schedule the repair.

• If you have units that you have received recall letters for and are

not experiencing issues with and wish to have us make repairs,

please call and schedule the repair.

Currently we are scheduling repairs at customer locations that have 6

or more units which require the recall. Those customers who have less

than 6, we are asking that they bring them to one of our Service

Centers for the recall to be performed and we will schedule to have

someone perform the recall while your driver waits.

We would also ask that if we are scheduled to perform other services

at your facility that you let us know if you have vehicles requiring the

recall and if time permits our Tech will perform the recall while there.

We appreciate your patience and working with us while we work

through this process and as always feel free to contact us with any

questions or concerns.
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Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766

CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

SERVICE PARTS

Director of Service: TBD Director of Parts: Dave Reichel

CHITTENANGO: 800-962-5768 dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

Daryl Wallace 315-396-5709

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 888-26-PARTS

Brian Lamaitis parts@newyorkbussales.com

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith CHITTENANGO

breith@newyorkbussales.com Gari McQuade

Phil Tucker Bill Cox

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com Dan Sullivan

Dave Grant

ALBANY: 866-867-1100 Garry Maniacek

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com ALBANY

Sean Conway

ROCHESTER: 800-463-3232 Dan Haight

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com ROCHESTER

James Roeser

MIDDLETOWN: 845-609-7070 Tesea Cornwell

Moncia McDonald

mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com
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